## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nurulain Zaveri Dr.	03/03/2011
Faming Jiang	03/03/2011
Lawrence Toll	03/03/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Astraea Therapeutics, LLC	
Street Address:	320 Logue Avenue, Suite 142	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13004801

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)556-1945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-556-1945

Email: ssingh@syndicatedlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sunil K. Singh, Ph.D. Address Line 1: 493 Seaport Ct.

Suite 105 Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASTRP001.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunil K. Singh

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501464717

Address Line 2:

source=ASSIGNMENT-CUTE#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025942 FRAME: 0335

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Nurulain Zaveri residing at 20170 Sea Gull Way, CA 95070, Faming Jiang residing at 2747 Del Medio Court, Mountain View, CA 94040 and Lawrence Toll residing at 1754 Stockbridge Avenue, Redwood City, CA 994061 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

## NICOTINIC ACETYLCHOLINE RECEPTOR MODULATORS

(the "Application") and  $\square$  executed concurrently herewith; or  $\boxtimes$  filed on <u>January 11, 2011</u>, as Application No. <u>13/004,801</u>.

Astraea Therapeutics, LLC, having a place of business at 320 Logue Aveune, Suite 142, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents: the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date: 3/3/11

Date: 03/3/2011

Date: 3/3/1/

Murulain Toyori Bh D

Nurulain Zaveri, Ph.D

Faming Jian 9

Lawrence Toll

PATENT REEL: 025942 FRAME: 0336

**RECORDED: 03/11/2011**